
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2942
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2005
TRIBAL PEOPLE IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Mediyam Dr. Babu Rao

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that tribal people of 753 villages were kept outside the Fifth Schedule Area in nine districts of Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so the details the roof along with the reasons there of?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS ( SHR1 P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a) & (b) The Government of Andhra Pradesh has submitted a proposal to include 805 villages in the Scheduled Area in nine districts of Andhra Pradesh to make &e tribal sub plan and Scheduled Area co-terminus. A statement showing number of villages proposed for inclusion in Scheduled Area of Andhra Pradesh is enclosed
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